Sandy Rakestrow District 17 Director
1079 Willowdale Ave

Oshawa Ont LIHIW7

905 725 7911
sandy888@sympatico.ca

Elaine Davidson Assistant District 17 Director Secretary
46 Stirling Ave

Courtice On L1E 1X5

phone 905-436-7423

cell 905-718-7423

e.davidson2001@rogers.com

Julia Noakes Assistant District 17 Director
68 Cedar Grove Drive

Caesarea, Ontario

LOB 1EO

905-401 4106

noakesj@hotmail.com

Don Wick District 17 Treasurer
94 Way Street

Brooklin Ont L1IM 1B8

905 655 4065
aldine@thevideoimage.com

Ajax Garden Club

Royal Canadian Legion
Hunt St Ajax

3rd Thursday at 7:30
President Debbie Wright

905 426 9073
Debbie.wright248@yahoo.com

Beaverton Horticultural Society
St Paul's Anglican Church

383 Osborne St Beaverton

4th Thursday 7:30

President Barb Jackson

705 426 4394
davidjackson3@sympatico.ca
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Bowmanville Horticultural Society
Trinity United Church

Church St Bowmanville

3rd Wednesday 7.30

President Diane Higgs 905 786 2575
dianeh@everydaydesktop.com

Brooklin Horticultural Society
Brooklin United Church

Cassels Rd Brooklin

4th Wednesday

President Fred Haggerty

905 655 8126
ont.gardenconsultants@yahoo.ca

Cannington Horticultural Society
Senior Citizens Room

21 Ann Street North Cannington
last Monday of the month
President Sue Bissonnette
705-357-1977
sue.bissonnette@yahoo.com

Georgina Brock Garden Club
Wilfred Hall

Wilfred

24322nd Monday 8:00 pm
President Denise Sheedy
905-722-9569
sheedy@ils.net

Newcastle Horticultural Society
Newcastle Community Hall

N/W Corner of Mill and King St
3rd Tuesday 7:30

President Mary Thorley

905 987 3528
jeany@rogers.com



mailto:jeany@rogers.com

Orono Horticultural Society
Orono United Church
Church St

3rd or 4th Thursday 7:30
President Shelley Etmanskie
905 983 5102
peter.etmanskie@gmail.com

Oshawa Garden Club

LVIV Hall Oshawa

St George's Ukrainian Heritage Centre
2nd Monday 7:30 pm

President Debi Foster

905 720 2642

dfoster@stonewell.ca

Pickering Horticultural Society
Pickering Recreation Complex
Valley Farm Road Pickering
2nd Tuesday 8;00pm

President Silke Schick

905 837 7543
silkes@rogers.com

Pine Ridge Garden Club
Nestleton Hall

Hwy 7A Nestleton

1st Tuesday 7:30
President Marilyn Trunks
905 986 5046
marilyntrunks@gmail.com

Uxbridge Horticultural Society
Uxbridge Seniors' Centre President
Marietta Street Uxbridge

2nd Wednesday 8:00 pm

Michael Whiston

416 953 6497
aocconsulting@andrewswireless.net
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